ARE YOU READY?

San Luis Obispo Regional

CERT

is a nonprofit organization that helps:

- create
- support
- maintain

CERT programs through out the entire San Luis Obispo County.







805 351 CERT (2378) info@SLOregionalCERT.org www.SLOregionalCERT.org

Send your tax-deductible donation to: San Luis Obispo Regional CERT c/o Sheriff's Advisory Foundation PO Box 3752 • San Luis Obispo • CA • 93403

San Luis Obispo Regional CERT



Neighbors Helping Neighbors

805 351 CERT (2378)

National, State and Local Supported











Regional Board Members

The San Luis Obispo Regional CERT Officers work under the guidance and in partnership with their Board Members:

Scotty Jalbert

Cal Fire Unit Chief
CAL Fire / SLO County Fire Department

Robert Lewis

CA Governor's Office of Emergency Services Chief OES, County of San Luis Obispo

lan Parkinson

Sheriff
San Luis Obispo County Sheriff's Office

Why CERT?

- To protect yourself first so that you will be able to help others.
- To prepare your family and home to survive all types of disasters.
- To assist family and neighbors during the time of a disaster.
- To work as part of an emergency response team at work or in the community.

Get Ready — Get Trained

The Community Emergency Response Team Program educates people about disaster preparedness for hazards that may impact their area. Individuals are trained in basic disaster response skills such as fire safety, light search and rescue, team organization, and disaster medical operations. Using the training learned in the classroom and during exercises. CERT Team members can assist others in their neighborhood or workplace following an event if or when professional responders are not immediately available to help.

- FEMA certified Basic CERT Training Course is about 24-hours of training scheduled over a number of weeks.
- Minimum age requirement is 16 years.
- Pre-registration is required.
- Participants receive a disaster preparedness manual, an emergency supply kit and a Certificate of Completion.

Course Availability

Cambria CERT: (805) 927-6240 Cambria Fire Department www.CambriaCERT.com CambriaCERT@gmail.com

Estero Bay CERT: (805) 772-6242 Morro Bay Fire Department www.esteroBayCERT.com EsteroBayCERT@gmail.com

Lake Nacimiento CERT

Cal Fire SLO County Fire Department (805) 262-7300 lakenacimientocert@gmail.com

North SLO County CERT

Paso Robles Dept. of Emergency Services Northslocountycert.org

South SLO County CERT:

Cal Fire SLO County Fire Department www.soslocoCERT.com soslocoCERT@aol.com

Goals of a CERT Program

The goal of a CERT program is to help the community to be self-sufficient in a disaster by developing multi-functional teams that are trained in basic skills. After completing the program, trainees will be able to function as part of a team or as a leader of on-scene volunteers. It is hoped that participants throughout the county will complete the training and commit to their local CERT Team.

Do The Most Good For The Most People

